ADDED/ ADDED BY ADBDYED ADDED
HORSE MENS
Race RACE TOTALOR [GUARAN| Escrow |SPONSOR| ADDEDBY| FROM 2026 NOTES/PROPOSED CHANGES
Track Grade RACE NAME DATE OK-BRED SEX AGE BREED |DISTANCE| ESTIMATED TEED PURSE $* s) OKB** TATPF***
50 Race Days March 5§ - May 30 - Easter Apil 5, Mothers Day
May 10, Memorial Day May 25, Extreme Da ril 12
OKLAHOMA PAINT & APPALOOSA
RP NA 5-Mar 2 P&A 300 $6,000 $6,000
RF FUTURITY TRIALS
RP NA  OKLAHOMA FUTURITY TRIALS | 3/6&3/7 2 QH 300 $10,000 $10,000
RP RG2  MIGHTY DECK THREE 8Mar | YES 3&Up QH 250 $75,000 G $65,000 $10,000
RP NA  OKLAHOMA DERBY TRIALS 8-Mar 3 QH 350 $10,000 $10,000
AQHA CHAMPIONSHIP
RP NA A TR TR 13-Mar 3&Up | QH 440 $10,000 $10,000
RP NA  AQHADISTANCE CHALLENGE | 45, 3&Up | QH 870 $10,000 $10,000
TRIALS
RP G2 | EASTEXSTAKES 14-Mar | IfEligible 3&Up QH 350 $50,000 G $50,000 $8,000
| Fillies&
RP G2 DECKETTA LaMar | IfEigble | *°% | 3&Up QH 350 $50,000 G $50,000 $8,000
KLAHOMA PAINT & APPALOOSA
RP g1 oKAHo O0SA | o .Mar | IfEligible 2 PRA 300 $50,000 A $50,000 $7,500
FUTURITY
OKLAHOMA PAINT & APPALOOSA
RP NG 21-Mar 2 PRA 300 $35,000 $7,500 | $27.500
JUVENILE
RP G3 | OKLAHOMA DERBY 21-Mar 3 QH 350 | $100,000 @ A $100,000
RP G2 | OKLAHOMA FUTURITY 21-Mar 2 QH 300 | $100,000 A $100,000
RP NG OKLAHOMAJUVENILE 21-Mar 2 QH 300 $50,000 G $50,000
RP G2 | PAULHARBERMEMORIALSTAKES = 21-Mar | IfEligible 3&Up | P&A 300 $20,000 G $20,000 $5,000
AQHA CHAMPIONSHIP
RP G2 A PO 28-Mar 3&Up | QH 440 $60,000 A $40,000 | $20,000
RP G2 ﬁﬁ'}*\ﬁ DISTANCE CHALLENGE | 5g 1 3&Up QH 870 $30,000 A $20,000 | $10,000
RP NA ?gm:f‘fSGTON PARKFUTURITY | 48453 VYES 2 QH 330 $15,000 $10,000 $5,000
RP RG2  MRJETMOORE STAKES 4mpr | YES 3&Up QH 350 $75,000 G $65,000 $10,000
RP NA ?Em:f"SGTON PARK OAKS 4Apr | YES | Fillies 3 QH 400 $15,000 $10,000 $5,000
RP na  REMINGTON PARK DERBY 4mpr | YES 3 QH 400 $15,000 $10,000 $5,000
TRIALS
PSBA AMERICAN PAINT CLASSI
RP na P8 c CLASSIC | o ppr 2 P 330 $6,000 $6,000
FUTURITY TRIALS
RP RP APPALOOSAFUTURITYTRIALS | 9-Apr | If Eligible 2 A 250 $5,000 $5,000




RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

G2

RG1

RG3

G2

RG1

RG1

RG3

G2

NG

RG3

G2

G1

G2

G1

NA

NA

G1

NA

NA

NG

RG2

RG3

RG2

RG3

SLM BIG DADDY STAKES

REMINGTON PARK DERBY

REMINGTON PARK OAKS

EASY DATE STAKES

DEE RAPER SOONER STATE
STAKES

REMINGTON PARK FUTURITY

LAICO BIRD STAKES

BOB MOORE MEMORIAL

REMINGTON PARK JUVENILE

MR MASTER BUG STAKES

RP APPALOOSA FUTURITY

VICTORIA ENNIS MEMORIAL
STAKES

PSBA AMERICAN PAINT CLASSIC
FUTURITY

PAULS VALLEY

LEO STAKES

HERITAGE PLACE FUTURITY
TRIALS

HERITAGE PLACE DERBY TRIALS

MISTER LEWIE MEMORIAL STAKES

HERITAGE PLACE OAKS TRIALS

GRAHAM PAINT AND APPALOOSA
FUTURITY TRIALS

HERITAGE PLACE JUVENILE

BOYD MORRIS MEMORIAL STAKES

FL LADY BUG STAKES

EASY JET STAKES

JACK BROOKS STAKES

17-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

18-Apr

24-Apr

24-Apr

24-Apr

2-May

2-May

5/7 & 5/8

9-May

9-May

10-May

16-May

29-May

30-May

30-May

30-May

30-May

If Eligible

YES

YES

If Eligible

YES

YES

YES

If Eligible

YES

YES

If Eligible

If Eligible

If Eligible

If Eligible

If Eligible

If Eligible

YES

YES

YES

YES

3&Up

Fillies 3

Fillies &

3&U
Mares P

3&Up

3&Up

3&Up

3&Up

3&Up

Fillies 3

3&Up

Fillies 2

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

P&A

QH

QH

QH

QH

P&A

QH

P&A

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

550

400

400

350

400

330

330

300

330

350

250

330

330

870

350

400

400

400

350

400

350

350

350

$50,000

$65,000

$65,000

$75,000

$100,000

$270,000

$75,000

$50,000

$100,000

$75,000

$20,000

$20,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000

$15,000

$10,000

$20,000

$10,000

$6,000

$100,000

$75,000

$75,000

$75,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$75,000

$50,000

$200,000

$65,000

$50,000

$100,000

$65,000

$10,000

$20,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000

$10,000

$10,000

$20,000

$10,000

$6,000

$100,000

$65,000

$56,500

$56,500

$25,000

$10,000

$5,000

$8,000

$15,000

$15,000

$8,000

$50,000

$70,000

$10,000

$8,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$8,000

$8,000

$5,000

$10,000

$18,500

$18,500

$25,000



RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

G1

G1

G1

G2

G2

G1

G1

G1

SPEEDHORSE GRAHAM P/A
STAKES

JUNOS REQUEST STAKES

SPEEDHORSE GRAHAM PAINT
AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY

HERITAGE PLACE OAKS

HERITAGE PLACE DERBY

HERITAGE PLACE FUTURITY

DEBBIE SCHAUF RP
INVITATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

REMINGTON PARK DISTANCE
CHAMPIONSHP

The PSBA Stakes will now be contested as an overnight
allowance race for 3yo with PSBA eligible foals preferred

27 Days - June 3 - July 18 - no racing July 4

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

FMT

G2

G1

G2

G3

APHA MAIDEN STAKES TRIALS

GOLDEN DRILLER

FAIR MEADOWS JUVENILE
STAKES

APHA MAIDEN STAKES TRIALS

TULSA STATE FAIR STAKES

RAY GRAVES MEMORIAL
STAKES

SPEEDHORSE QH DERBY
TRIALS

SPEEDHORSE P&A FUTURITY
TRIALS

BELLE STAKES

SPEEDHORSE QH FUTURITY
TRIALS

WALTER MERRICK STAKES

ROCKY HEINZIG STAKES

CHEROKEE NATION QH
STAKES

MASTERPIECE DERBY

SPEEDHORSE QH FUTURITY

30-May

30-May

30-May

30-May

30-May

30-May

30-May

30-May

6-Jun

13-Jun

13-Jun

20-Jun

20-Jun

27-Jun

2-Jul

2-Jul

3-Jul

3-Jul

17-Jul

18-Jul

18-Jul

18-Jul

18-Jul

If Eligible 3 PaA
If Eligible F,\i/'l';erzs& 3&Up = QH

If Eligible 2 PaA
Fillies 3 QH

3 aQH

2 aQH

If Eligible 3&Up = OH
If Eligible 3&Up | GQH
2 P

3and Up QH

2 QH
2 P
If Eligible 2 P&A
If Eligible 38Up = P&A
3 QH
2 P&A
Wee s on
2 QH
3&Up QH
38 Up QH
2 QH
If Eligible 3 P&A
2 QH

350

400

350

400

400

350

440

870

TBD

350

350

TBD

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

$20,000

$100,000

$75,000

$75,000

$100,000

$275,000

$250,000

$50,000

$4,000

$25,000

$25,000

TBD

$12,500

$12,500

$5,000

$4,000

$25,000

$5,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$20,000

$85,000

G

TBD

$20,000

$100,000

$75,000

$50,000

$100,000

$250,000

$250,000

$50,000

$4,000

$15,000

$15,000

TBD

$12,500

$12,500

$5,000

$4,000

$15,000

$5,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$10,000

$0

$8,000

$25,000

$25,000

$8,000

$8,000

$2,500

$2,500

TBD

$1,500

$1,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$10,000 $900

$35,000

$50,000



FMT

FMT

FMT

G1

SPEEDHORSE QH DERBY

SPEEDHORSE P&A FUTURITY

SPEEDHORSE P&A JUVENILE

The Spot and Dot Stakes will now be contested as an
overnight allowance race with a purse of $12,500

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

WRD

G3

RG2

G3

G3

G1

G1

G3

G3

28 Days - Sept. 14 - Nov. 18

MYSTERY QH OKB FUTURITY
TRIALS

AQHA DERBY CHALLENGE
TRIALS

AQHA JUVENILE CHALLENGE
TRIALS

AQHA DISTAFF CHALLENGE
TRIALS

AQHA DISTANCE CHALLENGE
TRIALS

GREEN COUNTRY

POT O GOLD FUTURITY
TRIALS

CRICKET BARS APPALOOSA
FUTURITY TRIALS

MYSTERY QH OKB FUTURITY

AQHA DERBY CHALLENGE
FINAL

AQHA JUVENILE CHALLENGE
FINAL

AQHA DISTAFF CHALLENGE

AQHA DISTANCE CHALLENGE

HENRY BOWLAN MEMORIAL

POT O GOLD FUTURITY

CRICKET BARS FUTURITY

WILL ROGERS OAKS TRIALS

MISS ELLEN

SEQUOYAH STAKES

WILL ROGERS OAKS

18-Jul

18-Jul

18-Jul

14-Sep

15-Sep

15-Sep

15-Sep

15-Sep

15-Sep

21-Sep

21-Sep

28-Sep

4-Oct

4-Oct

4-Oct

4-Oct

5-Oct

5-Oct

5-Oct

5-Oct

18-Oct

18-Oct

19-Oct

YES

If Eligible

YES

If Eligible

If Eligible

If Eligible

If Eligible

Fillies &

Mares 3&Up

3&Up

3&Up

Fillies &

Mares 3&Up

3&Up

3&Up

Fillies &
Mares

Fillies &
Mares 3&Up
3&Up

Fillies &
Mares

QH

P&A

P&A

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

P&A

P&A

APP

QH

QH

QH

QH

QH

P&A

P&A

APP

QH

QH

P&A

350

350

350

400

350

400

870

350

350

350

350

400

350

400

300

350

440

350

870

440

$25,000

$40,000

$20,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$15,000

$4,000

$4,000

$75,000

$30,000

$30,000

$20,000

$20,000

$15,000

$30,000

$22,500

$5,000

$30,000

$15,000

$50,000

$0

$0

$0

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$15,000

$4,000

$4,000

$25,000

$15,000

$15,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$15,000

$5,000

$30,000

$15,000

$50,000

$5,000

$10,000

$20,000

$15,000

$15,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$12,500

$20,000
$30,000

$800
$10,000 = $40,000

$800 $5,000

$2,500 $15,000
$2,500 $10,000
$2,500
$800



SPEEDHORSE PA FUTURITY

WRD el sal b 25-Oct 2 P&A | 400 $4,000 $4,000

WRD DK SO FITIRITY 1-Nov gecl’g;gs 2 QH 400 $5,000 $5,000

WRD IS [ERY QH OKB DERBY 1Nov | YES 3 QH 350 $5,000 $5,000

WRD o aeS o 2-Nov Fillies 2 QH 400 $5,000 $5,000

WRD OQHRA FALL CLASSIC gNov | If Eligible 3&Up = OH 400 | $24,000 G $24,000 $2,500

WRD G2 |DON DRAKE MEMORIAL 15-Nov 3 P&A | 350 | $15,000 G $800 | $15000

SPEEDHORSE PA FUTURITY
WRD G1 CHAMPIONSHIPS 17-Nov 2 P&A 400 $15,000 A $5,000 $10,000

WRD MYSTERY QH OKB DERBY 17-Nov YES 3 QH 350 $25,000 A $10,000 = $15,000
BLACK GOLD FUTURITY Colts &
WRD RG2 CHAMPIONSHIP 17-Nov Geldings 2 QH 400 $123,750 A $12,500 $11,250 $100,000

BLACK GOLD FILLIES -
WRD RG2 FUTURITY CHAMPIONSHIP 17-Nov Fillies 2 QH 400 $123,750 A $12,500 $11,250 $100,000

* - "Horsemens' Escrow Purse Money" is money that is earned thru live and simulcast wagering and thru gaming that is directed for placement by OQHRA

** - OKB is money generated thru the Oklahoma Bred program that is managed by the Oklahoma Horse Racing Commission. OQHRA oversees and requests funds for the various tracks/races based on available money for that year

.

- TATPF is the Tulsa Area Tribal Purse Fund - funds are generated from gaming at tribal casinos in the Tulsa area and OQHRA directs funds to be used at Fair Meadows and Will Rogers for purses at those tracks

This calendar is only a guide and will be updated thru the year as information and other become available. Please consult the respective condtion book(s) and nomination form for a particular race for further information.




