

Race Track	Grade	RACE NAME	RACE DATE	OK-BRED	SEX	AGE	BREED	DISTANCE	TOTAL OR ESTIMATED	ADDED/ GUARANTEED	ADDED BY HORSE MENS ESCROW PURSE \$*	ADDED BY SPONSOR (S)	ADDED BY OKB**	ADDED FROM TATPF***	2026 NOTES/PROPOSED CHANGES
<u>50 Race Days March 5 - May 30 - Easter April 5, Mothers Day May 10, Memorial Day May 25, Extreme Day April 12</u>															
<b>RP</b>	NA	OKLAHOMA PAINT & APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS	5-Mar			2	P & A	300	\$6,000		\$6,000				
RP	NA	OKLAHOMA FUTURITY TRIALS	3/6 & 3/7			2	QH	300	\$10,000		\$10,000				
RP	RG2	MIGHTY DECK THREE	8-Mar	YES		3 & Up	QH	250	\$75,000	G	\$65,000		\$10,000		
RP	NA	OKLAHOMA DERBY TRIALS	8-Mar			3	QH	350	\$10,000		\$10,000				
RP	NA	AQHA CHAMPIONSHIP CHALLENGE TRIALS	13-Mar			3 & Up	QH	440	\$10,000		\$10,000				
RP	NA	AQHA DISTANCE CHALLENGE TRIALS	13-Mar			3 & Up	QH	870	\$10,000		\$10,000				
RP	G2	EASTEX STAKES	14-Mar	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	350	\$50,000	G	\$50,000		\$8,000		
RP	G2	DECKETTA	14-Mar	If Eligible	Fillies & Mares	3 & Up	QH	350	\$50,000	G	\$50,000		\$8,000		
RP	G1	OKLAHOMA PAINT & APPALOOSA FUTURITY	21-Mar	If Eligible		2	P & A	300	\$50,000	A	\$50,000		\$7,500		
RP	NG	OKLAHOMA PAINT & APPALOOSA JUVENILE	21-Mar			2	P & A	300	\$35,000		\$7,500	\$27,500			
RP	G3	OKLAHOMA DERBY	21-Mar			3	QH	350	\$100,000	A	\$100,000				
RP	G2	OKLAHOMA FUTURITY	21-Mar			2	QH	300	\$100,000	A	\$100,000				
RP	NG	OKLAHOMA JUVENILE	21-Mar			2	QH	300	\$50,000	G	\$50,000				
RP	G2	PAUL HARBER MEMORIAL STAKES	21-Mar	If Eligible		3 & Up	P & A	300	\$20,000	G	\$20,000		\$5,000		
RP	G2	AQHA CHAMPIONSHIP CHALLENGE FINAL	28-Mar			3 & Up	QH	440	\$60,000	A	\$40,000	\$20,000			
RP	G2	AQHA DISTANCE CHALLENGE FINAL	28-Mar			3 & Up	QH	870	\$30,000	A	\$20,000	\$10,000			
RP	NA	REMINGTON PARK FUTURITY TRIALS	4/2 & 4/3	YES		2	QH	330	\$15,000		\$10,000		\$5,000		
RP	RG2	MR JET MOORE STAKES	4-Apr	YES		3 & Up	QH	350	\$75,000	G	\$65,000		\$10,000		
RP	NA	REMINGTON PARK OAKS TRIALS	4-Apr	YES	Fillies	3	QH	400	\$15,000		\$10,000		\$5,000		
RP	NA	REMINGTON PARK DERBY TRIALS	4-Apr	YES		3	QH	400	\$15,000		\$10,000		\$5,000		
RP	NA	PSBA AMERICAN PAINT CLASSIC FUTURITY TRIALS	9-Apr			2	P	330	\$6,000		\$6,000				
RP		RP APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS	9-Apr	If Eligible		2	A	250	\$5,000			\$5,000			

RP	G2	SLM BIG DADDY STAKES	17-Apr	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	550	\$50,000	G	\$50,000		\$8,000	
RP	RG1	REMINGTON PARK DERBY	18-Apr	YES		3	QH	400	\$65,000	A	\$50,000		\$15,000	
RP	RG3	REMINGTON PARK OAKS	18-Apr	YES	Fillies	3	QH	400	\$65,000	A	\$50,000		\$15,000	
RP	G2	EASY DATE STAKES	18-Apr	If Eligible	Fillies & Mares	3 & Up	QH	350	\$75,000	G	\$75,000		\$8,000	
RP	RG1	DEE RAPER SOONER STATE STAKES	18-Apr	YES		3 & Up	QH	400	\$100,000	G	\$50,000		\$50,000	
RP	RG1	REMINGTON PARK FUTURITY	18-Apr	YES		2	QH	330	\$270,000	A	\$200,000		\$70,000	
RP	RG3	LAICO BIRD STAKES	18-Apr	YES		2	QH	330	\$75,000	G	\$65,000		\$10,000	
RP	G2	BOB MOORE MEMORIAL	18-Apr	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	300	\$50,000	G	\$50,000		\$8,000	
RP	NG	REMINGTON PARK JUVENILE	18-Apr	YES		2	QH	330	\$100,000	G	\$100,000			
RP	RG3	MR MASTER BUG STAKES	18-Apr	YES		3	QH	350	\$75,000	G	\$65,000		\$10,000	
RP		RP APPALOOSA FUTURITY	24-Apr	If Eligible		2	A	250	\$20,000	A	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$5,000	
RP	G2	VICTORIA ENNIS MEMORIAL STAKES	24-Apr	If Eligible		2	P & A	330	\$20,000	G	\$20,000		\$5,000	
RP	G1	PSBA AMERICAN PAINT CLASSIC FUTURITY	24-Apr	If Eligible		2	P	330	\$50,000	A	\$50,000		\$5,000	
RP	G2	PAULS VALLEY	2-May	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	870	\$50,000	G	\$50,000		\$8,000	
RP	G1	LEO STAKES	2-May	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	400	\$100,000	G	\$100,000		\$8,000	
RP	NA	HERITAGE PLACE FUTURITY TRIALS	5/7 & 5/8			2	QH	350	\$15,000	A	\$10,000	\$5,000		
RP	NA	HERITAGE PLACE DERBY TRIALS	9-May			3	QH	400	\$10,000		\$10,000			
RP	G1	MISTER LEWIE MEMORIAL STAKES	9-May	If Eligible		3 & Up	P & A	400	\$20,000	G	\$20,000		\$5,000	
RP	NA	HERITAGE PLACE OAKS TRIALS	10-May		Fillies	3	QH	400	\$10,000		\$10,000			
RP	NA	GRAHAM PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS	16-May			2	P & A	350	\$6,000		\$6,000			
RP	NG	HERITAGE PLACE JUVENILE	29-May			2	QH	350	\$100,000	G	\$100,000			
RP	RG2	BOYD MORRIS MEMORIAL STAKES	30-May	YES		3 & Up	QH	400	\$75,000	G	\$65,000		\$10,000	
RP	RG3	FL LADY BUG STAKES	30-May	YES	Fillies	2	QH	350	\$75,000	G	\$56,500		\$18,500	
RP	RG2	EASY JET STAKES	30-May	YES		2	QH	350	\$75,000	G	\$56,500		\$18,500	
RP	RG3	JACK BROOKS STAKES	30-May	YES		3	QH	350	\$50,000	G	\$25,000		\$25,000	

RP	G1	SPEEDHORSE GRAHAM P/A STAKES	30-May	If Eligible		3	P & A	350	\$20,000	G	\$20,000			
RP	G1	JUNOS REQUEST STAKES	30-May	If Eligible	Fillies & Mares	3 & Up	QH	400	\$100,000	G	\$100,000		\$8,000	
RP	G1	SPEEDHORSE GRAHAM PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY	30-May	If Eligible		2	P & A	350	\$75,000	A	\$75,000			
RP	G2	HERITAGE PLACE OAKS	30-May		Fillies	3	QH	400	\$75,000	A	\$50,000	\$25,000		
RP	G2	HERITAGE PLACE DERBY	30-May			3	QH	400	\$100,000	A	\$100,000			
RP	G1	HERITAGE PLACE FUTURITY	30-May			2	QH	350	\$275,000	A	\$250,000	\$25,000		
RP	G1	DEBBIE SCHAUF RP INVITATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP	30-May	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	440	\$250,000	G	\$250,000		\$8,000	
RP	G1	REMINGTON PARK DISTANCE CHAMPIONSHIP	30-May	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	870	\$50,000	G	\$50,000		\$8,000	
The PSBA Stakes will now be contested as an overnight allowance race for 3yo with PSBA eligible foals preferred														
<b>27 Days - June 3 - July 18 - no racing July 4</b>														
<b>FMT</b>		APHA MAIDEN STAKES TRIALS	6-Jun			2	P	TBD	\$4,000		\$4,000			
FMT		GOLDEN DRILLER	13-Jun			3 and Up	QH	350	\$25,000	G	\$15,000		\$2,500	
FMT		FAIR MEADOWS JUVENILE STAKES	13-Jun			2	QH	350	\$25,000	G	\$15,000		\$2,500	
FMT		APHA MAIDEN STAKES TRIALS	20-Jun			2	P	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	
FMT	G2	TULSA STATE FAIR STAKES	20-Jun	If Eligible		2	P & A	350	\$12,500	G	\$12,500		\$1,500	
FMT	G1	RAY GRAVES MEMORIAL STAKES	27-Jun	If Eligible		3 & Up	P & A	350	\$12,500	G	\$12,500		\$1,500	
FMT		SPEEDHORSE QH DERBY TRIALS	2-Jul			3	QH	350	\$5,000		\$5,000			
FMT		SPEEDHORSE P&A FUTURITY TRIALS	2-Jul			2	P & A	350	\$4,000		\$4,000			
FMT		BELLE STAKES	3-Jul		Fillies & Mares	3 & Up	QH	350	\$25,000	G	\$15,000		\$2,500	
FMT		SPEEDHORSE QH FUTURITY TRIALS	3-Jul			2	QH	350	\$5,000		\$5,000			
FMT		WALTER MERRICK STAKES	17-Jul			3 & Up	QH	870	\$25,000	G	\$15,000		\$2,500	
FMT		ROCKY HEINZIG STAKES	18-Jul			3 & Up	QH	350	\$25,000	G	\$15,000		\$2,500	
FMT		CHEROKEE NATION QH STAKES	18-Jul			2	QH	350	\$25,000	G	\$15,000		\$2,500	
FMT	G2	MASTERPIECE DERBY	18-Jul	If Eligible		3	P & A	350	\$20,000	A	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$900	
FMT	G3	SPEEDHORSE QH FUTURITY	18-Jul			2	QH	350	\$85,000	A	\$0	\$35,000		\$50,000

FMT		SPEEDHORSE QH DERBY	18-Jul			3	QH	350	\$25,000	A	\$0	\$5,000		\$20,000
FMT	G1	SPEEDHORSE P&A FUTURITY	18-Jul			2	P & A	350	\$40,000	A	\$0	\$10,000		\$30,000
FMT		SPEEDHORSE P&A JUVENILE	18-Jul			2	P & A	350	\$20,000	G	\$0	\$20,000		
The Spot and Dot Stakes will now be contested as an overnight allowance race with a purse of \$12,500														
<b><u>28 Days - Sept. 14 - Nov. 18</u></b>														
<b>WRD</b>		MYSTERY QH OKB FUTURITY TRIALS	14-Sep	YES		2	QH	350	\$5,000		\$5,000			
WRD		AQHA DERBY CHALLENGE TRIALS	15-Sep			3	QH	400	\$5,000		\$5,000			
WRD		AQHA JUVENILE CHALLENGE TRIALS	15-Sep			2	QH	350	\$5,000		\$5,000			
WRD		AQHA DISTAFF CHALLENGE TRIALS	15-Sep		Fillies & Mares	3 & Up	QH	400	\$5,000		\$5,000			
WRD		AQHA DISTANCE CHALLENGE TRIALS	15-Sep			3 & Up	QH	870	\$5,000		\$5,000			
WRD	G3	GREEN COUNTRY	15-Sep	If Eligible		3 & Up	P & A	350	\$15,000	G	\$15,000		\$800	
WRD		POT O GOLD FUTURITY TRIALS	21-Sep			2	P & A	350	\$4,000		\$4,000			
WRD		CRICKET BARS APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS	21-Sep			2	APP	350	\$4,000		\$4,000			
WRD	RG2	MYSTERY QH OKB FUTURITY	28-Sep	YES		2	QH	350	\$75,000	A	\$25,000		\$10,000	\$40,000
WRD		AQHA DERBY CHALLENGE FINAL	4-Oct			3	QH	400	\$30,000	A	\$15,000	\$15,000		
WRD		AQHA JUVENILE CHALLENGE FINAL	4-Oct			2	QH	350	\$30,000	A	\$15,000	\$15,000		
WRD	G3	AQHA DISTAFF CHALLENGE	4-Oct		Fillies & Mares	3 & Up	QH	400	\$20,000	A	\$10,000	\$10,000		
WRD	G3	AQHA DISTANCE CHALLENGE	4-Oct			3 & Up	QH	870	\$20,000	A	\$10,000	\$10,000		
WRD		HENRY BOWLAN MEMORIAL	5-Oct	If Eligible		3 & Up	P & A	300	\$15,000	G	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$800	\$5,000
WRD	G1	POT O GOLD FUTURITY	5-Oct	If Eligible		2	P & A	350	\$30,000	A	\$15,000		\$2,500	\$15,000
WRD	G1	CRICKET BARS FUTURITY	5-Oct	If Eligible		2	APP	350	\$22,500	A		\$12,500	\$2,500	\$10,000
WRD		WILL ROGERS OAKS TRIALS	5-Oct		Fillies & Mares	3	QH	440	\$5,000	A	\$5,000			
WRD	G3	MISS ELLEN	18-Oct	If Eligible	Fillies & Mares	3 & Up	QH	350	\$30,000	G	\$30,000		\$2,500	
WRD	G3	SEQUOYAH STAKES	18-Oct			3 & Up	P & A	870	\$15,000	G	\$15,000		\$800	
WRD		WILL ROGERS OAKS	19-Oct		Fillies & Mares	3		440	\$50,000	A	\$50,000			

WRD		SPEEDHORSE PA FUTURITY CHAMPIONSHIPS TRIALS	25-Oct			2	P & A	400	\$4,000		\$4,000		
WRD		BLACK GOLD FUTURITY CHAMPIONSHIP TRIALS	1-Nov		Colts & Geldings	2	QH	400	\$5,000		\$5,000		
WRD		MYSTERY QH OKB DERBY TRIALS	1-Nov	YES		3	QH	350	\$5,000		\$5,000		
WRD		BLACK GOLD FILLIES CHAMPIONSHIP TRIALS	2-Nov		Fillies	2	QH	400	\$5,000		\$5,000		
WRD		OQHRA FALL CLASSIC	8-Nov	If Eligible		3 & Up	QH	400	\$24,000	G	\$24,000		\$2,500
WRD	G2	DON DRAKE MEMORIAL	15-Nov			3	P & A	350	\$15,000	G			\$800 \$15,000
WRD	G1	SPEEDHORSE PA FUTURITY CHAMPIONSHIPS	17-Nov			2	P & A	400	\$15,000	A	\$5,000		\$10,000
WRD		MYSTERY QH OKB DERBY	17-Nov	YES		3	QH	350	\$25,000	A			\$10,000 \$15,000
WRD	RG2	BLACK GOLD FUTURITY CHAMPIONSHIP	17-Nov		Colts & Geldings	2	QH	400	\$123,750	A	\$12,500	\$11,250	
WRD	RG2	BLACK GOLD FILLIES FUTURITY CHAMPIONSHIP	17-Nov		Fillies	2	QH	400	\$123,750	A	\$12,500	\$11,250	
													\$100,000

\* - "Horsemen's Escrow Purse Money" is money that is earned thru live and simulcast wagering and thru gaming that is directed for placement by OQHRA

\*\* - OKB is money generated thru the Oklahoma Bred program that is managed by the Oklahoma Horse Racing Commission. OQHRA oversees and requests funds for the various tracks/races based on available money for that year

\*\*\* - TATPF is the Tulsa Area Tribal Purse Fund - funds are generated from gaming at tribal casinos in the Tulsa area and OQHRA directs funds to be used at Fair Meadows and Will Rogers for purses at those tracks

This calendar is only a guide and will be updated thru the year as information and other become available. Please consult the respective condition book(s) and nomination form for a particular race for further information.